DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING DR. JAY-R B. BAYANI AS THE COACH OF THE 2024 PEKAF NATIONAL OPEN ARNIS CHAMPIONSHIP- ZUBIRI CUP HELD IN RIZAL MEMORIAL SPORTS COMPLEX, MALATE, MANILA

SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Philippine Eskrima Kali Arnis Federation, Incorporated has conducted the 2024 Pekaf National Open Arnis Championship- Zubiri Cup on June 27-30, 2024 at the Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Malate, Manila;

WHEREAS, the Cagayan State University- Carig Campus College of Human Kinetics Team participated to the said event through the assistance and mentorship of their coach DR. JAY-R B. BAYANI;

WHEREAS, John Roland Saturinas Baysa, a student of Cagayan State University-Carig Campus was proclaimed Bronze Medalist in the Light Weight Division Category to whom DR. JAY-R B. BAYANI was the coach;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes athletes for bringing prestige and honor to their families, and to Tuguegarao City;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend DR. JAY-R B. BAYANI for being the Coach of John Roland Saturinas Baysa in the 2024 Pekaf National Open Arnis Championship- Zubiri Cup on June 27-30, 2024 at the Rizal Memorial Sports Complex, Malate, Manila:

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to DR. JAY-R B. BAYANI for his information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO	was APPROVED under suspended
rules.	